EIVED

3 2011

Casher Sector.

Superior Court Clara

EXP07

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

NOV - 3 2011

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR THE COUNTY OF KING

V&E MEDICAL IMAGING SERVICES, INC., a Washington corporation, doing business as AUTOMATED HOME SOLUTIONS,

Plaintiff,

VS.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MARK DECOURSEY and CAROL DECOURSEY, husband and wife, individually and the marital community composed thereof,

> Defendants/Third Party Plaintiffs,

vs.

Third Party Defendants.

NO. 06-2-24906-2 SEA

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO DEPOSIT PORTION OF JUDGMENT PAYMENT INTO COURT REGISTRY

NOV

A

This matter having come before this court on the stipulated motion of the judgment creditors/third-party plaintiffs, Mark DeCoursey and Carol DeCoursey, and judgment debtors, third-party defendants Paul H. Stickney, Paul H. Stickney Real Estate Services, Inc., and Windermere Real Estate, S.C.A., Inc., for leave to deposit a portion of the judgment payment into the court registry, and the court having considered the stipulated motion and Declaration of Pamela A. Okano in Support of Motion for Leave To Deposit Portion of Judgment Payment into Court Registry, and it appearing that there is good cause to allow judgment debtors to deposit \$384,881.66, the amount of the attorney fee lien filed by the Lane Powell firm herein, into the registry of the court, because of the ongoing dispute between judgment creditors and Lane Powell over that attorney fee lien, now, therefore,

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO DEPOSIT PORTION OF JUDGMENT PAYMENT INTO COURT REGISTRY- I

060240.000049#320255 (2).doc

REED MCCLURE ATTORNEYSATLAW TWO UNION STREET, SUITE 1500 SEATTLE WASHINGTON 98101-1363 (206) 292-4900 FAX (206) 223-0152

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT-

1. The order for leave to deposit a portion of the judgment payment into the court registry is granted;

2. Judgment debtors, through their attorneys, shall promptly cause to be deposited into the registry of this court the sum of \$384,881.66, pending resolution of the dispute over those funds between judgment creditors and Lane Powell and further order of

this court. day of DONE IN COURT this 2011.

JUDGE/COMMISSIONER

Presented By:

1

2

- 3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

REED McCLURE

ample Dre By 🕼

Pamela A. OkanoWSBA #7718William R. HickmanWSBA #1705Attorneys for Third-Party DefendantsPaul H. Stickney, Paul H. StickneyReal Estate Services, Inc., andWindermere Real Estate, S.C.A., Inc.

Approved as to form, notice of presentation waived:

ALLIED LAW GROUP, LLC

By <u>s/Michele Earl-Hubbard WSBA #26454</u> Attorneys for Defendants/Third Party Plaintiffs Mark and Carol DeCoursey

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO DEPOSIT PORTION OF JUDGMENT PAYMENT INTO COURT REGISTRY-2

060240.000049#320255 (2).doc

REED MCCLURE

TWO UNION SQUARE 601 UNION STREET, SUITE 1500 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-1363 (206) 292-4900 FAX (206) 223-0152

KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT SEATTLE WA BARBARA MINER DIRECTOR & SUPERIOR CT CLERK

Ropt. Date: 11/03/2011 Acct. Date: 11/03/2011 Receipt #: 2011-02-11905 Cashier ID: AP6 Time: 11:50 AM

Item	Case Number	Amount
01	06-2-24906-2	\$10.00
1510s	Fee-Registry	Service
Total Due:		\$10.00
Check Tendered:		\$10.00
Change D	3 8 5	\$0.00

Paid By: REED MCCLURE, ATTORNEY

KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT SEATTLE WA BARBARA MINER DIRECTOR & SUPERIOR CT CLERK

Rcpt. Date: 11/03/2011 Acct. Date: 11/03/2011 Receipt H: 2011-02-11906 Cashier ID: APG Time: 11:50 AM

Item Case Number Amount ----------------01 06-2-24906-2 \$384,881.66 3150: Trust-Tender \$TRT -----------Total Due: \$384,881.66 Check Tendered: \$394,881.66

Change Due:

\$0.00

Paid By: REED MCCLURE, ATTORNEY